True 3.0V to 5.5V RS-232 Transceivers
SP3222E / SP3232E
1/22REV 1.0.2
FEATURES
■■ Meets true EIA/TIA-232-F standards from
a 3.0V to 5.5V power supply
■■ Minimum 120kbps data rate under full load
■■ 1μA low power shutdown with receivers

SP3222E / SP3232E
21/22REV 1.0.2
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP3222ECA-L(3)
0°C to +70°C
Yes(2)
20 Pin SSOP
Tube
SP3222ECA-L/TR
Reel
SP3222ECT-L/TR 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222ECY-L(3)
20 Pin TSSOP
Tube
SP3222ECY-L/TR Reel
SP3222EEA-L(3)
-40°C to +85°C
20 Pin SSOP
Tube
SP3222EEA-L/TR Reel
SP3222EET-L(3)
18 Pin WSOIC
Tube
SP3222EET-L/TR(3) Reel
SP3222EEY-L(3)
20 Pin TSSOP
Tube
SP3222EEY-L/TR Reel
SP3232ECA-L
0°C to +70°C
Yes(2)
16 Pin SSOP
Tube
SP3232ECA-L/TR Reel
SP3232ECN-L
16 Pin NSOIC
Tube
SP3232ECN-L/TR Reel
SP3232ECP-L(3) 16 Pin PDIP
Tube
SP3232ECT-L(3)
16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232ECT-L/TR Reel
SP3232ECY-L
16 Pin TSSOP
Tube
SP3232ECY-L/TR Reel
SP3232EEA-L
-40°C to +85°C
16 Pin SSOP
Tube
SP3232EEA-L/TR Reel
SP3232EEN-L
16 Pin NSOIC
Tube
SP3232EEN-L/TR Reel
SP3232EEP-L(3) 16 Pin PDIP
Tube
SP3232EET-L
16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232EET-L/TR Reel
SP3232EEY-L
16 Pin TSSOP
Tube
SP3232EEY-L/TR Reel
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/SP3222E and www.exar.com/SP3232E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
3. NRND - Not Recommended for New Designs.